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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:00AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



9/11: Chapel Men Monday 
Night Bible Study Starts

9/12 & 9/13: Chapel 
Women Fall Bible Studies 
Start

9/13: Chapel Kids Worship 
Starts

9/15-9/16: Chapel Men 
Fall Retreat

9/18: Celebrate Recovery 
16th Anniversary 

9/21: Chapel Seniors 
Turnstone Senior Fair

9/27: Chapel Seniors 
Maintain Your Brain

9/29-9/30: AMPD Fall 
Retreat

10/1: Communion

10/8: Fall Harvest Party

10/14-10/15: Chapel 
Kids 4th & 5th Grade Fall 
Retreat 

10/15: Operation 
Christmas Child 
Collection Begins

LOOKING AHEADChapel Men Fall Retreat
Join the Chapel Men for our Fall 
Retreat at Bear Lake Camp on 
September 15th & 16th. There 
will be inspiring messages on 
transforming our thoughts to 
focus on heavenly things to 
positively impact the world 
around us. Scan the QR Code 
to sign up!

Celebrate Recovery 16th 
Anniversary Celebration
Celebrate Recovery at The 
Chapel invites you to our 16th 
Anniversary Celebration on 
September 18th from 6:00 - 
9:00 PM! Everyone can join 
us for prayer and dinner in the 
Tower Lobby from 6:00 - 7:00 
PM followed by the movie 
Family Camp starring the 
Skit Guys! Please RSVP for 
dinner by 12:00 PM on Friday, 
September 15th, by scanning 
the QR Code. 

Next Starting Point Class
Our next Starting Point Class 
starts on September 17th at 
10:30 AM in Room 132. Starting 
Point is an 8-session small 
group conversation about faith. 
Whether you’re new to faith, 
curious about God, or returning 
to church after some time away, 
it’s a place where no questions 
are off-limits. Scan the QR Code 
to sign up!




